TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abacus America, Inc.		04/29/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hostopia.Com Inc.
Street Address:	110 East Broward Blvd, Ste 1650
City:	Ft. Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3745889	APLUS.NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (978)449-3018

 Phone:
 978.449.3348

Email: heather.labrecque@deluxe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Heather B. LaBrecque
Address Line 1: 500 Main Street

Address Line 4: Groton, MASSACHUSETTS 01471

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APLUS.NET ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather B. LaBrecque
Signature:	/hlabrecque/
Date:	02/03/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Aplus net Trademark Assignmemt#page1.tif

0.00 374

TRADEMARK REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abacus America, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having a place of business located at 7500 W. 110th Street, Suite 400 Overland Park KANSAS 66210, is the beneficial owner of the trademark set forth below (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
APLUS.NET	3745889	February 9, 2010

WHEREAS, Hostopia.com Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business located at 110 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1650, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that this Trademark Assignment be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any choses in action relating to said Mark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and including the registrations thereof as set froth above.

Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Mark herein assigned, all without further compensation to assignor.

ABACUS AMERICA, INC.		HOSTOPIA.COM INC.
By: Marin El Lowe	A-4	By: Maron El Sour
Name: Sharon E. Rowe	_	Name: Sharon E. Rowe
Title: Assistant Secretary		Title: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF MINNESOTA	} } S.S.	
COUNTY OF RAMSEY	} 3.3. }	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this 29th day of April, 2011, personally appeared Sharon E. Rowe personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

Notaty Public My commission expires: (/3//2014

RECORDED: 02/03/2012

JOSEPH M. PAAUNE
Notary Public - Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2014

REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0656